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October 16, 2020

The Honorable Holly J. Mitchell, Chair
Joint Legislative Budget Committee
1020 N Street, Room 553

Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Creditable Compensation for Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2020

Dear Senator Mitchell:

Pursuant to section 22955.5(b) of the Education Code, the California State Teachers’ Retirement System
(CalSTRS) submits a report each year which includes the amount of creditable compensation for the
fiscal year that ended on the immediately preceding June 30. As required, the report is also being
submitted to the Director of Finance and the Legislative Analyst.

The creditable compensation reported to CalSTRS in the fiscal year ended June 30, 2020, is
$34,689,834,181.11. CalSTRS will notify the committee of any revision on the amount stated above on
or before April 15, 2021.

Of the amount of creditable compensation earned and reported for FY2019/2020, $2,738,582,539.81 is
from community colleges.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact CalSTRS Senior Manager of
Contributions, Cassandra Mallett-Beck, at (916) 414-5416. This report is available under the Creditable
Compensation Report section of the CalSTRS Legislative Reports website at
http://www.calstrs.com/report/creditable-compensation-reports. For a printed copy of this report, please
contact Sal Sanchez at (916) 414-1994.

Si[lct:l'c]_y,
o Crercvsed

Julie Underwood
Chief Financial Officer

! For reporting received by CalSTRS by October 1, 2020

Our Mission: Securing the Financial Future and Sustaining the Trust of California’s Educators
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Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Defined Benefit Creditable Compensation

Report Source Name Amount

Alameda COE 1,325,275,196.54
Alpine COE 1,002,255.59
Amador COE 19,220,913.22
Butte COE 151,681,689.23
Calaveras COE 24,376,906.41
Colusa COE 25,115,926.81
Contra Costa COE 771,806,678.44
Del Norte COE 19,281,116.47
El Dorado COE 149,022,034.94
Fresno COE 957,251,910.40
Glenn COE 29,384,371.09
Humboldt COE 95,763,607.29
Imperial COE 220,716,382.68
Inyo COE 21,233,561.68
Kern COE 988,066,556.96
Kings COE 143,060,606.69
Lake COE 41,619,235.20
Lassen COE 20,065,614.49
Los Angeles COE 4,855,192,339.77
Madera COE 154,348,912.56
Marin COE 229,251,179.63
Mariposa COE 8,770,657.36
Mendocino COE 70,138,706.91
Merced COE 330,580,287.54
Modoc COE 7,016,379.82
Mono COE 10,688,462.43
Monterey COE 426,683,433.23
Napa COE 130,462,413.90
Nevada COE 54,448,354.35
Orange COE 2,750,397,783.97
Placer COE 376,634,080.96
Plumas COE 13,917,631.51
Riverside COE 2,096,400,035.23
Sacramento COE 1,314,567,816.87
San Benito COE 52,803,940.57
San Bernardino COE 2,194,743,723.45
San Diego COE 2,852,780,773.50
San Francisco COE 460,151,751.06
San Joaquin COE 754,402,058.90
San Luis Obispo COE 185,633,565.16
San Mateo COE 570,282,165.09
Santa Barbara COE 418,901,956.92
Santa Clara COE 1,593,301,617.38
Santa Cruz COE 197,251,462.69
Shasta COE 140,175,507.45
Sierra COE 2,576,369.34
Siskiyou COE 33,416,903.47
Solano COE 292,512,074.02
Sonoma COE 377,951,457.84
Stanislaus COE 613,307,068.48
Sutter COE 110,545,883.05
Tehama COE 51,752,694.65
Trinity COE 7,840,811.01
Tulare COE 558,717,601.91
Tuolumne COE 28,034,726.30
Ventura COE 704,776,497.67
Yolo COE 147,666,767.14
Yuba COE 88,122,084.49
State Agencies 14,126,300.54

Los Angeles USD

Los Angeles CCD

City College of San Francisco
Butte CCD

Long Beach USD

Sierra Joint CCD

San Mateo County CCD
Corona-Norco Unified
Cupertino Union
Cabrillo CCD

Mt. Diablo USD

Clovis USD

Bellflower USD

Total Credible Compensation

Note: Of the amount of DB Creditable Compensation for Fiscal Year 2019/2020, $2,738,582,539.81 is from Community Colleges

2,831,005,767.50
222,488,231.19
71,171,683.43
23,901,476.75
386,300,040.02
29,489,385.35
48,732,381.36
282,696,109.60
86,257,254.37
24,026,981.11
149,366,219.96
191,397,909.13
57,781,939.09

$34,689,834,181.11



Row Labels Community College Amount
1000000062 Los Angeles CCD 222,488,231.19
1000000063 City College Of San Francisco 71,171,683.43
1000000066 Ohlone CCD 17,278.,784.69
1000000067 Peralta CCD 42,632,408.57
1000000068 Chabot-Las Positas CCD 41,616,408.98
1000000069 Butte CCD 23,901,476.75
1000000071 Contra Costa CCD 62,726,242.06
1000000072 Antelope Valley CCD 21,207,116.37
1000000073 El Camino CCD 42,973,932.18
1000000074 Glen dale CCD 33,658,639.50
1000000077 Santa Clarita CCD 30,564,900.96
1000000078 Santa Monica CCD 59,140,735.06
1000000080 Sierra Joint CCD 29,489,385.35
1000000082 San Mateo County CCD 48,732,381.36
1000000083 Foothill De Anza CCD 58,778,494.49
1000000084 San Jose/Evergreen CCD 36,351,905.80
1000000085 Solano Co un ty CCD 15,557,939.78
1000000086 Ventura CCD 48,933,525.15
1000000087 Yuba CCD 16,686,288.84
1000000248 Lake Tahoe CCD 4,098.,213.36
1000000310 West Hills CCD 12,918,012.83
1000000322 State Center CCD 84,817,290.81
1000000364 Redwoods CCD 10,252,394.12
1000000376 Imperial CCD 20,029,329.93
1000000454 Kem CCD 60,163,091.04
1000000455 West Kern CCD 7,975,322.48
1000000502 Lassen CCD 4,074,079.68
1000000560 Cerritos CCD 43,838,366.45
1000000571 Citrus CCD 25,141,629.64
1000000587 Compton CCD 11,829,468.86
1000000664 Long Beach CCD 46,890,119.18
1000000683 Mt. San Antonio CCD 79,781,844.50
1000000711 Pasadena Area CCD 56,750,248.03
1000000721 Rio Hondo CCD 29,584,228.35
1000000876 College Of Marin 18,379,139.81
1000000891 Mendocino-Lake CCD 7,977,287.67
1000000924 Merced CCD 21,663,358.03
1000000948 Hartnell CCD 18,121,398.14
1000000954 Monterey Peninsula CCD 14,486,714.42
1000000979 Napa Valley CCD 12,950,905.13
1000001037 North Orange County CCD 76,714,845.35
1000001038 Coast CCD 72,563,640.83
1000001039 Rancho Santiago CCD 64,061,356.95
1000001043 South Orange County CCD 67,343,886.63
1000001076 Feather River CCD 3,536,983.43
1000001078 Desert CCD 24,607.817.84
1000001079 Mt. San Jacinto CCD 27,827,754.78
1000001080 Palo Verde CCD 5,164,644.20
1000001081 Riverside CCD 80,318,907.75
1000001151 Los Rios CCD 123,090,771.72
1000001232 Barstow CCD 6,589,344.95
1000001233 Chaffey CCD 38,639,114.01
1000001234 San Bernardino CCD 41,049.,108.36
1000001235 Victor Valley CCD 21,604,010.34
1000001240 Copper Mountain CCD 5,247,807.97
1000001287 Palomar CCD 44,507,270.69
1000001288 Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD 41,981,083.58
1000001289 Miracosta CCD 36,689,302.84
1000001290 Southwestern CCD 39,835,622.94
1000001293 San Diego CCD 101,232,905.54
1000001362 San Joaquin Delta CCD 26,167,018.08
1000001386 San Luis Obispo County CCD 19,081,790.86
1000001446 Allan Hancock Joint CCD 17,952,624.40
1000001447 Santa Barbara CCD 32,860,524.60
1000001497 Gavilan Joint CCD 11,922,510.36
1000001498 West Valley-Mission CCD 46,291,381.26
1000001524 Cabrillo CCD 24,026,981.11
1000001533 Shasta-Tehema-Trinity Joint CCD 18,554,433.40
1000001592 Siskiyou Joint CCD 4,291,550.03
1000001675 Santa Rosa Junior College 38,118,695.57
1000001711 Yosemite CCD 36,727,840.01
1000001821 College Of The Sequoias 24,368,086.46

Grand Total

$2,738,582,539.81





